



### **Pricing Overview**

Please find below an overview of our grooming costs. Final pricing is based on your dog's styling requirements, coat condition, size, breed, and temperament. The prices listed serve as a guide only; the final amount will be confirmed upon collection.

### **Bath & Dry Prices**

Applicable to both long and short-haired breeds.

- Small Breed (up to 10kg) – £15
- Medium Breed (10.1kg – 25kg) – £20
- Large Breed (25.1kg – 45kg) – £25
- XL Breed (45kg +) – £30

### **Puppy Introductory Groom**

Puppy grooms are typically for puppies up to 6 months of age. However, we may offer this service to puppies up to 12 months old if they have not previously visited a professional grooming establishment.

- Long-Haired Puppy – £20  
(Includes pad trim, sanitary trim, and may include eye and feet trim.)
- Short-Haired Puppy – £15

### **Full Groom Prices**

A full groom includes nail clipping, ear cleaning, pad trim, and sanitary trim.

- Small Breed (up to 10kg) – £25
- Medium Breed (10.1kg – 25kg) – £30
- Large Breed (25.1kg – 45kg) – £35
- XL Breed (45kg +) – £40

### **Hand Stripping**

Please note - we do not recommend bathing your dog on the same day as their hand stripping appointment. A bath and dry can be scheduled for either one week before or one week after the hand strip.

- Small Breed (up to 10kg) – £30
- Medium Breed (10.1kg – 25kg) – £35
- Large Breed (25.1kg – 45kg) – £40

- XL Breed (45kg +) – £45

### **Nail Clipping**

£5 - £10 - This is dependent on the dog's size and behaviour.

### **Additional Charges**

- **Overweight Dogs:** Dogs who are significantly overweight for their breed or size category may incur an additional charge. This accounts for the extra time and handling required to ensure their safety and comfort during the grooming process. Any additional fees will be discussed with you beforehand.
- **Matting Charge – £10:** A surcharge may apply if your dog arrives with significant matting. Severe matting can cause discomfort, restrict movement, and lead to skin irritation or injury. Safely removing matted fur requires extra time, care, and the use of specialised tools. Additionally, matting can cause excessive wear or damage to our equipment. We will always prioritise your dog's wellbeing and comfort, and any additional charges will be discussed with you prior to grooming.